Attorney Docket: AVAN 2539

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Submission Type	∌:	Conveyance Type:
Document II [] Correction Reel # [] Corrective	on (Non-Recordation) of PTO Error ; Frame # Document ; Frame #	<pre>[x] Assignment [] License [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other</pre>
Name of conveying party(ies): AVANCE LOGIC, INC.		
Execution Date: June 23, 2003		
Name and address of receiving party:		
	REALTEK SEMICONDUCTOR No. 2 Industry E. Rd. Science-Based Industr Hsinchu, Taiwan	IX
Correspondent Name and Address:		
	Smith-Hill and Bedell 12670 N.W. Barnes Road Portland, Oregon 9722	d, Suite 104
	Tel: (503) 574-3100	
Number of Pages: 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
[] Patent No: Filed on October 11, 2002		
Number of properties affected: 1		
Please charge \$40.00 for the fee under 37 CFR 3.41 to Deposit Account 19-2560.		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

PATENT REEL: 013765 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, AVANCE LOGIC, INC. ("Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/269,594 filed October 11, 2002 ("the Application") by virtue of an assignment from Chia-Liang Lin and Tzu-Hsien Sang recorded October 11, 2002 at Reel 013388, Frame 0207.

WHEREAS, REALTEK SEMICONDUCTOR CORP., a Taiwan corporation, No. 2 Industry E. Rd. IX, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, any division or continuation of the Application, any patent that is granted on the Application or any such division or continuation, and any reissue of any such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which such patents are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AVANCE LOGIC, INC

Name:

Title: PRESIDENT AND CEO

TM 53 5083 Date: